
高松市立小・中学校屋内運動場空調設置学校一覧表（64校）

所在地 建築年 築年 面積（㎡） 空調方式
空調機
面積（㎡）

1 新番町小学校 錦町2-14-1 2010 13 2,398 LPG 959

2 亀阜小学校 亀岡町10－１ 1961 62 1,025 GHP 791

3 栗林小学校 栗林町2-10-7 2017 6 1,033 GHP 965

4 花園小学校 花園町2-7-7 1962 61 770 GHP 699

5 高松第一小学校 松島町2-14-5 2010 13 1,436 LPG 740

6 鶴尾小学校 松並町636-1 1975 48 866 GHP 716

7 太田小学校 伏石町845-1 1976 47 1,053 GHP 891

8 木太小学校 木太町3480-1 1978 45 1,038 GHP 908

9 屋島小学校 屋島西町1205-1 1977 46 1,038 GHP 906

10 前田小学校 前田東町819-3 1980 43 863 EHP 724

11 川添小学校 東山崎町207-1 1988 35 1,050 EHP 865

12 林小学校 林町1108-1 1980 43 863 GHP 724

13 三渓小学校 三谷町2173-1 1973 50 662 EHP 540

14 仏生山小学校 仏生山町甲2461 1978 45 1,038 EHP 906

15 香西小学校 香西南町703-1 1979 44 1,066 EHP 906

16 一宮小学校 一宮町672-1 1979 44 1,050 EHP 906

17 多肥小学校 多肥上町902-2 1981 42 863 GHP 724

18 川岡小学校 川部町1552 1979 44 863 EHP 724

19 円座小学校 円座町1630-2 1974 49 845 EHP 703

20 檀紙小学校 御厩町816 1981 42 1,050 EHP 906

21 弦打小学校 鶴市町374-1 1982 41 1,050 EHP 906

22 鬼無小学校 鬼無町佐藤607-1 1978 45 863 EHP 724

23 下笠居小学校 生島町345 1982 41 878 EHP 727

24 川島小学校 川島東町864-1 1979 44 863 EHP 724

25 十河小学校 十川西町366-5 1978 45 863 EHP 724

26 東植田小学校 東植田町2008 1987 36 736 EHP 571

27 植田小学校 西植田町2337 1969 54 642 EHP 523

28 中央小学校 松縄町1138 1974 49 845 GHP 703

29 太田南小学校 太田下町1823-1 1976 47 1,053 GHP 889

30 木太南小学校 木太町1530-1 1977 46 1,053 GHP 906

31 屋島東小学校 屋島東町942-1 1981 42 681 EHP 555

32 屋島西小学校 屋島西町2469 1983 40 933 GHP 865

33 木太北部小学校 木太町2613 1990 33 888 GHP 799

34 塩江小学校 塩江町安原上231-1 2014 9 1,630 EHP 1,111

35 牟礼小学校 牟礼町大町1560 2009 14 1,011 EHP 781

36 牟礼北小学校 牟礼町牟礼2900-1 1977 46 860 EHP 734

37 牟礼南小学校 牟礼町大町1115-1 1980 43 665 EHP 627

38 庵治小学校 庵治町790-1 1984 39 1,168 EHP 597

39 大野小学校 香川町大野1045-1 1977 46 800 EHP 717

40 浅野小学校 香川町浅野3088 1975 48 855 EHP 720

41 川東小学校 香川町川東上1865-8 1978 45 840 EHP 720

42 国分寺北部小学校 国分寺町新居1880 2009 14 1,262 EHP 882

43 国分寺南部小学校 国分寺町福家甲3005 2010 13 1,215 GHP 963

小学校名（43校）



所在地 建築年 築年 面積（㎡） 空調方式
空調機
面積（㎡）

1 桜町中学校 桜町2-12-4 1964 59 1,077 GHP 855

2 紫雲中学校 紫雲町8-25 2014 9 1,862 GHP 1,125

3 玉藻中学校 上福岡町714-1 1983 40 1,301 GHP 1,078

4 高松第一中学校 松島町2-14-5 2010 13 1,866 LPG 875

5 屋島中学校 屋島中町295 2017 6 1,835 LPG 897

6 協和中学校 元山町88-2 1964 59 909 GHP 817

7 龍雲中学校 出作町331-2 1970 53 1,072 GHP 806

8 勝賀中学校 香西南町565 1969 54 1,049 EHP 803

9 一宮中学校 一宮町1185-1 1984 39 1050 EHP 883

10 香東中学校 円座町771 1971 52 1,073 EHP 972

11 下笠居中学校 生島町372-1 1986 37 1400 EHP 887

12 男木中学校 男木町165 1982 41 670 EHP 544

13 山田中学校 川島東町1257-1 2014 9 2,727 EHP 841

14 太田中学校 太田下町1800 1982 41 1,164 GHP 983

15 古高松中学校 新田町甲190-1 1984 39 1,504 GHP 940

16 木太中学校 木太町5059-3 1986 37 1,504 GHP 940

17 牟礼中学校 牟礼町牟礼46-2 1971 52 1,055 EHP 918

18 庵治中学校 庵治町691-1 1970 53 1,491 EHP 984

19 香川第一中学校 香川町浅野1188 2005 18 2,886 EHP 1,224

20 香南中学校 香南町横井801 2006 17 3,352 EHP 1,148

21 国分寺中学校 国分寺町新居1131-1 1978 45 1,047 GHP 664

高松市立小・中学校屋内運動場断熱学校一覧表（29校）

所在地 建築年 築年 面積（㎡）

1 亀阜小学校 亀岡町10－１ 1961 62 1,025

2 花園小学校 花園町2-7-7 1962 61 770

3 林小学校 林町1108-1 1980 43 863

4 三渓小学校 三谷町2173-1 1973 50 662

5 檀紙小学校 御厩町816 1981 42 1,050

6 川島小学校 川島東町864-1 1979 44 863

7 植田小学校 西植田町2337 1969 54 642

8 木太南小学校 木太町1530-1 1977 46 1,053

9 古高松南小学校 新田町甲2605 1980 43 1,050

10 木太北部小学校 木太町2613 1990 33 888

11 牟礼小学校 牟礼町大町1560 2009 14 1,011

12 牟礼北小学校 牟礼町牟礼2900-1 1977 46 860

13 牟礼南小学校 牟礼町大町1115-1 1980 43 665

14 庵治小学校 庵治町790-1 1984 39 1,168

15 川東小学校 香川町川東上1865-8 1978 45 840

16 国分寺北部小学校 国分寺町新居1880 2009 14 1,262

17 国分寺南部小学校 国分寺町福家甲3005 2010 13 1,215

所在地 建築年 築年 面積（㎡）

1 桜町中学校 桜町2-12-4 1964 59 1,077

2 玉藻中学校 上福岡町714-1 1983 40 1,301

3 協和中学校 元山町88-2 1964 59 909

4 龍雲中学校 出作町331-2 1970 53 1,072

5 勝賀中学校 香西南町565 1969 54 1,049

6 一宮中学校 一宮町1185-1 1984 39 1050

7 香東中学校 円座町771 1971 52 1,073

8 木太中学校 木太町5059-3 1986 37 1,504

9 牟礼中学校 牟礼町牟礼46-2 1971 52 1,055

10 庵治中学校 庵治町691-1 1970 53 1,491

11 香川第一中学校 香川町浅野1188 2005 18 2,886

12 香南中学校 香南町横井801 2006 17 3,352
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